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                        AUTUMN TERM

	Monday 4th September
	PD Day — teachers in school only

	Tuesday 5th September
	Back to school @ 8.30am

	Thursday 14th September
	How to use ‘Seesaw’ drop in @ 3.15pm – in hall with Miss Reese / Mrs Lane

	Wednesday 13th September
	Phonics meeting for parents in YR/Y1 @ 4pm – in hall with Miss Reese


	Monday 18th September
	Behaviour Meeting for ALL parents – 3.45pm Mrs Tomlinson

	Thursday 21st September
	Year 6 SATs Meeting for Parents @ 2pm and 4.30pm - Mr Johnson and Miss Brown

	Friday 22nd September
	Year 5 Online Safety Assembly – Year 5 parents invited to attend

	Friday 22nd September
	Harvest Festival items to be brought into school by parents

	Tuesday 26th September
	European Languages Day

	Thursday 28th September
	Tempest photography – school photographs

	Friday 29th September
	Macmillan Coffee Morning - come along for coffee and cake 

	Monday 2nd October 
	Year 1 Phonics Meeting for Parents @ 4pm – Miss Hullin and Miss Reese

	Friday 6th October
	PD Day — teachers in school only

	Tuesday 10th October
	World Mental Health Day—children can wear something yellow with their uniform

	Friday 13th October
	Year 4 Harvest Assembly— Y4 parents invited to attend

	Thursday 19th October
	Pupil Progress Consultations—3pm to 7pm (letters will be sent out)

	Thursday 26th October
	Halloween Disco

	Friday 27th October
	Year 6 Black History Month Assembly— Y6 parents invited to attend

	Friday 27th October
	Parent Survey issued to parents

	Friday 27th October
	School breaks up for HALF TERM @ 3.10pm

	Monday 6th November
	PD Day—teachers in school only

	Tuesday 7th November
	Children return for Autumn term 2

	Tuesday 7th November
	M&M Productions / Pantomime – Snow White

	Tuesday 7th November
	Art Week in school—please send in a top for children to get messy!

	Friday 10th November
	Year 3 Remembrance Assembly—Y3 parents invited

	Monday 13th November
	Anti-Bullying Week 

	Friday 17th November
	Children In Need—children will be asked to dress up (TBA) and make a donation of 50p

	Friday 24th November
	Year 2 Anti-bullying Assembly—Y2 parents invited

	Friday 24th November
	Mufti-Day – bring a bottle / chocolate for fair 

	Thursday 7th December
	Father Christmas visits to school and photographs taken

	Friday 8th December
	Christmas Fair 3.15pm to 4.30pm

	Wednesday 13th December
	Christmas Dinner

	WC: 11 December
	Christmas Performances – letters to be sent out

	Thursday 21st December
	School term ends @ 1pm


As always, things will change as the year progresses, but this is the accurate list at the time of writing.
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                      SPRING TERM


	Monday 8th January
	School resumes @ 8.30am

	Wednesday 10th January 
	RockKidz – Anti-bullying Workshops – children can come dressed as a ‘Rock Star’ from YR to Y6
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	Tuesday 23rd January
	National Handwriting Day

	Friday 26th January
	Year 1 Class Assembly – Year 1 parents invited

	Tuesday 30th January 
	National Storytelling Week

	Tuesday 6th February 
	Internet Safety Day

	Saturday 10th February
	Chinese New Year 

	Friday 9th February
	School breaks up for HALF TERM @ 3.10pm

	Monday 19th February
	Children return for Spring term 2 

	Friday 1st March
	Year R Class Assembly - Year R parents invited to attend


	Friday 1st March
	National Women in History month

	Monday 4th March
	Y6 France Visit – Chateau Beaumont

	Wednesday 6th March
	Ghanaian Independence Day – planned week in school

	Thursday 7th March
	World Book Day – dress up as a book character

	8th – 17th March
88h – 19th March
	British Science Week – Parent Science afternoons TBC

	Friday 15th March

	Mufti Day - in exchange for an Easter Egg

	Monday 11th March
	Mother’s Day breakfast in hall 8.30 – 9.30am – with the children

	Monday 11th March
	Easter Bonnets can come into school for the parade on the last day
Easter egg raffle tickets are on sale.


	WB: Monday 11th March
	Pupil Progress Consultations – 8.30am – 4.00pm
Specific dates / times to be arranged

	Friday 15th March
	Nursery Class Assembly – am / pm Nursery parents invited to attend



	Friday 22nd March
	Easter egg raffle draw / Easter bonnet parade

	Friday 22nd March
	End of term @ 1pm
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                     SUMMER TERM

	Monday 8th April
	Back to school @ 8.30am

	Monday 8th April 
	Y5 Arthog Visit

	Friday 19th April
	Year 4 Assembly – Year 4 parents invited

	Monday 29th April
	British Values Week

	Monday 6th May
	Bank Holiday Monday – school closed

	Friday 3rd May
	Year 5 Assembly – Year 5 parents invited

	Monday 6th May–12th May
	Screen Free Week – no tech!

	Monday 13th May 
	Year 6 SATS

	Friday 17th May
	Year 3 Assembly – Year 3 parents invited

	Monday 20th May
	World Bee Day

	Friday 24th May
	School breaks up for HALF TERM @ 3.10pm

	Monday 3rd June
	Back to school for summer 2

	Monday 3rd June
	Multiplication Times table Check for Year 4 (over 2 weeks)

	Month of June
	Pride Month 

	Friday 7th June
	Wear a rainbow to school in support of pride month 

	Monday 10th June
	Year 1 and Year 2 Phonics Screening Week

	Friday 14th June
	EURO 2024 begins

	Friday 14th June
	Father’s Day breakfast 8.30 – 9.30 – children welcome to attend

	Friday 21st June
	Year 2 Class Assembly – Year 2 parents invited

	WC: 24th June
	Sports Week in school: Sports Days / SAF Mile to be organised

	Friday 5th July 
	Year 1 Class Assembly – Year 1 parents invited

	Thursday 11th July
	Children to meet their new teachers – transition morning

	Friday 12th July
	End of year reports issued to parents

	Friday 12th July
	Year R Class Assembly – Year R parents invited

	Tuesday 16th July
	Pupil Progress Consultation – drop in to discuss reports with teachers and meet the new teachers – 3pm to 4.30pm

	Tuesday 16th July eve
	Year 6 End of Year Performance to Parents

	Wednesday 17th July
	Year 6 PROM

	Friday 19th July
	End of term @ 1pm

	Monday 22nd July
	PD Day - teachers in school only
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